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Medical Gas  2017 Registration 
November 1 is right 
around the corner, and 
that’s when we’ll begin 
accepting registrations for 
2017. 

As always, registration 
instructions and all forms 
are available on our 
website: 
http://www.hamiltoncounty
health.org/en/register.html 
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As part of a shared service 
agreement between the City 
of Cincinnati and Hamilton 
County, Hamilton County 
Public Health (HCPH) will 
begin inspections of non-
flammable medical gas 
facilities and installations 
beginning October 1, 2016.  
HCPH will continue to inspect 
and issue permits in Brown, 
Warren and Hamilton 
Counties, as well as the City 
of St. Bernard.  Clermont 
County has resumed its own 
medical gas program as of 
June 1, 2016. 
 

Customer Service 
Online Applications 

Thank you for using our online 
service for submitting 
applications!  Following are 
some guidelines when 
working with us online: 

• Please be sure you have 
everything you need prior 
to submitting your 
application, including 
drawings, building permits 
and payments. 

• We will hold 
incomplete 
applications for two 
weeks and then 
return them to you. 

• Don’t let incomplete 
applications hold up 
your permits! 

 

Office/Mail 
Applications 

• We appreciate your 
continuing to use our 
online application 
service. 

• As with online 
applications, we will 
hold incomplete 
submissions for two 
weeks and then 
return them to you. 

• Please help us to 
expedite your 
applications by 
providing complete 
information and 
payment.  Don’t 
forget your building 
permit, drawings and 
appropriate 
payments. 
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250 William Howard Taft Rd 
2nd Floor 
Cincinnati, OH 45219 

Tel: 513.946.7800 
Fax: 513.946.7890 
hamiltoncountyhealth.org 

Hamilton County Public Health 

For questions regarding your escrow account, or permit processing, please call our customer 
service department at 513-946-7800. 

Monday-Wednesday and Friday, 7:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Thursday 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

As you know, our inspection team spends its days in the field.  If you need to reach an inspector, 
call the general Plumbing line at 513-946-7854 and we will return your call as quickly as possible.  
If you need immediate assistance, call our customer service team at 513-946-7800. 

Contact Us 

PREVENT. PROMOTE. PROTECT 

 

Find us on Social Media! 
@HamCoHealth 

     

Please welcome Bill Dolash to our Plumbing Inspection 
Team. Bill may be reached at 513-946- 7856 or 
bill.dolash@hamilton-co.org. 

Welcome our new Plumbing Inspector 

 

Hamilton County Public Health Plumbing Contacts 
 

General Plumbing Line           513-946-7854  
Customer Service            513-946-7800 hcphcustserv@hamilton-oh.org 
Lisa Humble, Director           513-946-7851 lisa.humble@hamilton-co.org 
Bill Dolash, Inspector                   513-946-7856           bill.dolash@hamilton-co.org 
Carla Fultz, Inspector           513-946-7858 carla.fultz@hamilton-co.org 
Sean Moore, Supervisor           513-946-7853 sean.moore@hamilton-co.org 
Brian Ores, Inspector           513-946-7846 brian.ores@hamilton-co.org 
Gary Richey, Inspector           513-946-7855 gary.richey@hamilton-co.org 
Phil VanBenschoten, Inspector 513-946-7857 phil.vanbenschoten@hamilton-co.org 

 

Visit us Online!     www.hcph.org 
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